BERHAMPUR UNIVERSITY BHANJA BIHAR :BERHAMPUR -760007

* * *

No.__//_\$36 /Exam.P.G.(Gen.) /BU/22

Date: 05.11.22

NOTIFICATION

This is for information of all concerned that the P.G.Part-II (Education & Odia) under Traditional Pattern (Back / Failed / Absent / Improvement) Examination-2021 of Govt.College, Koraput shall be conducted as mentioned below:

Examination Centre:

Time:- 12.00 noon to 4.00P.M. for 100 Marks

12.00noon to 3.00 P.M. for 75/80 Marks

12,00noon to 2,00 P.M. for 50 Marks

Govt.College Koraput: Subject : Education & Odia

| Date of Exams. | SUBJECT | PAPER | |
|----------------|-----------|-----------------|--|
| 26.11.2022 | Odia | P-V1 (AOSKS) | |
| | Education | P-VI (HIE &C I) | |
| 28.11.2022 | Odia | P-VII (AOSKS) | |
| | Education | P-VII (IS & E) | |
| 30.11.2022 | Odia | P-VIII (B O LK) | |
| | Education | P-VIII (EME) | |
| 02.12.2022 | Education | P-IX (ET) | |

- N.B: 1. The programme for the Practical Examination shall be notified by the respective Centre Superintendent/Principal, the students are required to contact the Centre Superintendent / Principal for Practical Examinations.
 - 2. The Examination will be held as per schedule (Theory & Practical) even, if any of the date is subsequently declared as holidays.
 - 3. The Practical Examination and submission of Dissertation of M.A.Education shall be conducted within 10 days of completion of the last theory Examination. The students may be informed accordingly.

Memo No. //53 7/Exam.P.G.(Gen.)/BU/22

Controller of Examinations
BERHAMPUR UNIVERSITY

Date: 05/1.22

Copy to: 1.The Principal, Govt.College Koraput, At/Po: Landiguda, Dist:Koraput, P.I.N:764021 for information and necessary action. The Principal of the concerned college are hereby appointed as Centre Superintendent for conduct of the said Examinations.

- 2. The Section Officer, Examination Confidential (P.G.& Prof.) Unit.//Setting Unit, Berhampur University for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Asst. Controller of Examinations, Berhampur University/Web Master, with a request to upload this Notification in the University web-site for wide circulation.

 ### Controller of Examinations, Berhampur University/Web Master, with a request to upload this Notification in the University web-site for wide circulation.

Controller of Examinations
BERHAMPUR UNIVERSITY

Stal-

BERHAMPUR UNIVERSITY BHANJA BIHAR: BERHAMPUR -760007

Letter No. //5.34 /Exam.(Gen)P.G /BU/22

Date: 05-11-22

NOTIFICATION

This is for information of all concerned that the P.G.Part-I (Education) under Traditional Pattern (Back / Failed / Absent / Improvement) Examination-2021 of Govt.College, Koraput shall be conducted as mentioned below:

Time

Examination Centre:

12.00 noon to 4.00P.M. for 100 Marks

12.00noon to 3.00 P.M. for 75/80 Marks 12.00noon to 2.00 P.M. for 50 Marks

Govt. College Koraput: Subject: P.G.Education.

| Date of Exams. | SUBJECT | PAPER |
|----------------|-----------|-------|
| 05.12.2022 | EDUCATION | P-I |
| 07.12.2022 | EDUCATION | P-II |
| 09.12.2022 | EDUCATION | P-III |
| 12.12.2022 | EDUCATION | P-IV |
| 14.12.2022 | EDUCATION | P-V |

- N.B: 1. The programme for the Practical Examination shall be notified by the respective Centre Superintendent(s)/Principal, the students are required to contact the Centre Superintendent(s) / Principal for Practical Examinations.
 - 2. The Examination will be held as per schedule (Theory & Practical) even, if any of the date is subsequently declared as holidays.
 - 3. The Practical Examination of M.A. in Education Part-I Examination-2021 shall be conducted within 10 days of completion of the last theory examination. The students may be informed accordingly.

Controller of Examinations
BERHAMPUR UNIVERSITY

Copy to: 1.The Principal. Govt.College Koraput, At/Po: Landiguda, Dist: Koraput, P.I.N:764021 for information and necessary action. The Principal of the concerned college are hereby appointed as Centre Superintendent for conduct of the said Examinations.

2. The Section Officer. Examination Confidential (P.G.& Prof.) Unit.//Setting Unit, Berhampur University for information and necessary action.

3. The Asst. Controller of Examinations, Berhampur University/Web Master, with a request to upload this Notification in the University web-site for wide circulation.

> Controller of Examinations BERHAMPUR UNIVERSITY